THE UNITED STATES	900001	3 <i>01</i>
E O M P A N Y	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	· · · ·
	REFERENCE : 336101 71769	56
AU	THORIZATION :	Pr. D.J
	COST LIMIT : \$ 297.50	Patricia Pyjito
ORDER DATE :	August 10, 1999	DIVIS
ORDER TIME :	10:47 AM	99 AUG
ORDER NO. :	336101-005 ZHS.U	5 02
CUSTOMER NO:	7176956 52.50	ORPO PH
Mi Mi S ⁻ 2	rlene Weaverling, Legal Asst DRRIS & PRATT DRRIS & PRATT Lite 175 500 North Military Trail Dca Raton, FL 33431	PH III
	DOMESTIC FILING	M/
NAME :	NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERS	
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	200002955802-
ARTICL	ES OF INCORPORATION ICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETUR	N THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF F	ILING:
PT.AT	IFIED COPY N STAMPED COPY IFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	Ли
CONTACT PERS	SON: Janna Wilson EXAMINER'S	INITIALS:
		99 AUG 10 DEPARTMENT INVISION OF COL TALLANASSEE

IVED NI II: 27 NI II: 27 E. FLORIDA



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

To the Secretary of State State of Florida

The undersigned, pursuant to Section 620.107, Florida Statutes, desiring to form a limited partnership under the law of the State of Florida hereby certify that:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Normar Holdings Partnership, Ltd. The mailing address for the limited partnership shall be: 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 4L, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, the principal place of business address is 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 4L, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

2. The address of the registered office of Normar Holdings Partnership, Ltd. is 2500 North Military Trail, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, and the name and address of the initial agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 620.105, Florida Statutes is: Morris & Pratt, and the registered agent at this address is: Morris & Pratt.

3. The name of and the business address of each general partner are set forth below:

<u>NAME</u>

BUSINESS ADDRESS

Normar Investments, Inc.

196000176760

407 Lincoln Road, Suite 4L, Miami Beach, Florida 33139

4. The limited partnership shall be a term of years partnership with its dissolution to take place on December 31, 2060, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the limited partnership agreement of the Act.

5. The undersigned constitute all the general partners of the limited partnership named herein.

Date: <u>April 2</u>, 1999

By:

Noyan'H. Tulmen, President

F:\APPS\WORK\20981\CERT-LP.FL



AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$30,000.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$30,000.

Signed this $2^{n\omega}$ day of April , 1999.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

NORMAR INVESTMENTS, INC., General Partner By: Noyan M. Tulmen, President



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE FOR NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION: 620.108, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE. REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Partnership is: NORMAR HOLDINGS PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MORRIS & PRATT

A Partnership of Professional Associations 2500 N. Military Trail, Suite 175 Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: 4-2-99	MORRIS & PRATT, A Partnership of Professional Associations
	By: Stuart R. Morris, P.A., General Partner
	By:
	Stuart R. Morris, President